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ABOUT
THE FIELD HUNTER

Foxhunting is the sport of mounted riders 
chasing wild quarry with a pack of hounds. lt is 
the union of humans and animals in the beauty 
of nature’s setting.

Mounted foxhunting has been an integral part 
of rural life in the United States for centuries. 
Fox hunting in North America began as early 
as 1650. Much of what is recorded about early 
hunting comes from the diaries of George
Washington, who was an ardent foxhunter and 
had his own pack of hounds.

Foxhunting continues to thrive today with some 160 clubs across the US and Canada has evolved 
and today the emphasis is placed on the chase and not the kill.

Over the centuries, the sport Foxhunting 
flourishes entirely because of the goodwill of 
landowners and farmers. Riders are constanfly 
aware that they are guests on someone else’s 
land and strive to do nothing to jeopardize this 
goodwill.

Tradition governs every aspect ofthe sport. 
From the attire worn by the rider to the turnout 
of the horse, each piece of clothing or saddlery 
has special significance.

Fox hounds are scent hounds and “speak” when they 
pick up the scent of the game, typically coyote, fox and 
bobcat in the south. The thrill of galloping across the 
countryside following a pack of hounds in “full cry,” is 
breathtaking to all who partake.

The most important quality of a suitable hunting horse 
is safety. The horse should go quietly in a group, stop 
without a fight, stand patiently at checks (where hounds 
have lost the scent and go looking for it, with the 
huntsman helping them along), wait their turn at jumps, 
and jump without refusal.

Horses should always present at the hunt (meet) 
clean, neatly trimmed and properly tacked up. 
One of the more gratifying aspects of participating 
in this sport is the time invested in making sure 
you and your mount are well “put together.” These 
attributes will be judged today.

Today will begin with the hounds and huntsman 
on a run. After this will be a “mock hunt” where 
the huntsman will pretend to follow the hounds on 
a normal day. This will start as hounds in full cry, 
with the riders galloping behind.

You will likely hear different sounds of the horn. Different calls tell both hounds and the riders 
what’s going on and where the pack is located.

Our judges will be looking for the field hunter they find most desirable for themselves to ride in the 
field, noting all the characteristics mentioned above.

ABOUT
THE FIELD HUNTER



2018
HUNT CLUBS

FRIDAY, NOV. 16
TIEC Derby Field - U.S. Trust Arena

9am: Warm ups
10am: Carolina Performance Hunter Hilltoppers
10:45am: Carolina Performance Hunter Class

11:30am: Team Challenge
11:45am: placings for Carolina Performance classes and team challenge

12:00pm: lunch hour
1:00pm: Hilltopper Championship final 

(mock hunt followed by individual rides at judge’s request) with awards to follow
6:00pm: Festival of the Hunt Party (Legends Club)

Join us for Comedy Night at 8pm in Campagna! 
 

SATURDAY, NOV. 17
TIEC Derby Field - U.S. Trust Arena

9am: Parade of the Green Creek Hounds and Tryon Hounds
9:30am: Mock Hunt – qualified Field Hunters Championship competitors

10:30am: Field Hunters Top 8 – Pairs Handy Hunter Round 
(individual rider requests by judge; judge can ride horses to determine final placings)

Awards to follow

All times are approximate and subject to change.

TICKETS AVAILABLE ONLINE OR AT THE DOOR 

SCHEDULE 
COMPETITION

Aiken Hounds
Belle Meade Hunt

Camden Hunt
Cheshire Foxhounds
Green Creek Hounds

Metamora Hunt
Moore Co. Hounds

Tryon Hounds



CAROLINA PERFORMANCE FIELD HUNTER CLASS
#	 RIDER 			   HORSE			   HUNT
172	 Tayloe Moye		  All Together 	  	 Moore Co. Hounds	  
176	 Catherine Mooneyham 	 Kessler 			   Green Creek Hounds	  
173	 Shelly Talk	  	 My Darling Clementine 	 Moore Co. Hounds	  	
171	 Randi Goulding	  	 Atoka 			   Green Creek Hounds 	  
170	 Cameron Sadler	  	 Secret Bid		  Moore Co. Hounds	
175	 Karen Benson		  Money Makes Money	 Tryon Hounds, 
							       Green Creek Hounds
174	 Makyla Alexander	 	 Battalion 		  Moore Co. Hounds	  	
180	 Gena Meredith	  	 Amigo 			   Green Creek Hounds	  	
 177	 DJ Jefferis	  	 Mahone 			  Green Creek Hounds	  
181	 Amara Baker	  	 Merrylegs		  Moore Co. Hounds	
182	 Cathy Gomez	  	 Princeton		  Belle Meade Hunt	 	
178	 Randi Goulding	  	 Waltzing Matilda		  Green Creek Hounds, 
							       Tryon Hounds	

TEAM CHALLENGE CLASS
#	 RIDER 			   HORSE 			  HUNT
TEAM 1
170	 Cameron Sadler		  Secret Bit		  Moore Co. Hounds
172	 Tayloe Moye		  All Together		  Moore Co. Hounds
173	 Shelly Talk		  My Darling Clementine	 Moore Co. Hounds

TEAM 2 (JUNIORS)
179	 Makyla Alexander		 Battalion			  Moore Co. Hounds
181	 Amara Baker		  Merrylegs  		  Moore Co. Hounds
188	 Gordon Talk		  My Darling Clementine	 Moore Co. Hounds

TEAM 3
175	 Karen Benson		  Money Makes Money	 Green Creek Hounds
189	 Gisele O’Grady		  Times Square		  Green Creek Hounds
190	 Kinsey Jamerson		 Markoe			   Tryon Hounds, 
							       Pony Club

2018
 RIDER ROSTER

HILLTOPPER CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS
#	 RIDER 			   HORSE 			  HUNT
191	 Sarah Bridges 		  Tagg			   Aiken Hounds
180	 Gena Meredith 		  Amigo			   Green Creek Hounds
184 	 Hyland Sheffron 		  Mass Pallett		  Green Creek Hounds
186 	 Stephanie Schulte 	 Lacy			   Green Creek Hounds
190 	 Kinsey Jamerson 		 Markoe			   Tryon Hounds, 
							       Pony Club		

FIELD HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS
#	 RIDER 			   HORSE 			  HUNT
170	 Cameron Sadler		  Secret Bid		  Moore Co. Hounds	
171	 Randi Goulding		  Atoka		   	 Green Creek Hounds, 
							       Tryon Hounds
172	 Tayloe Moye		  All Together		  Moore Co. Hounds
173	 Shelly Talk		  My Darling Clementine	 Moore Co. Hounds 
174	 Makyla Alexander		 Battalion			  Moore Co. Hounds 
175	 Karen Benson		  Money Makes Money	 Tryon Hounds, 
							       Green Creek Hounds
176	 Catherine Mooneyham	 Kessler			   Green Creek Hounds
177	 DJ Jefferis		  Mahone			  Green Creek Hounds
178	 Randi Goulding		  Waltzing Matilda		  Green Creek Hounds, 
							       Tryon Hounds

CAROLINA PERFORMANCE HUNTER HILLTOPPER CLASS
#	 RIDER 			   HORSE			   HUNT
191	 Sarah Bridges 	  	 Tagg	  		  Aiken Hounds	
180	 Gena Meredith 	  	 Amigo			   Green Creek Hounds	
183	 Mell Boucher (Junior)	 Rosie 			   Camden Hunt; 			 
							       Cheshire Foxhounds 
184	 Hyland Sheffron (Junior) 	 Mass Pallett 		  Green Creek Hounds	  
185	 Hayden Bolling (Junior) 	 Goliath 			   Camden Hunt	
186	 Stephanie Schulte	 Lacy			   Green Creek Hounds
187	 Anna Lavigne	  	 Jeb 			   Metamora Hunt, 
							       Green Creek Hounds	

2018
 RIDER ROSTER
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THANK YOU 
TO OUR SPONSORS

Dr. Thomas and Carolyn Cadier
Green River Farms

The Hare & Hound Pub
Mountain Property Group

Tryon Builders
Tryon Resort

The Hare & Hound Pub
Landrum, South Carolina



Legends Club 
Campagna Italian Cuisine

7pm - 1am
Live music in each venue

Featuring BB3 and The Gypsy Swingers
International Hors d’oeuvres, Dinner Buffets,

Champagne Toast, Party Favors & More!

Two  Parties ~ One All Access Pass! 

Details and reservations at
www.Tryon.com

Tickets starting at $80/person
Lodging packages and reserved tables available!

New Year's Eve
at

SPECIALS
Winter Getaway

REST YOUR HEAD:
Tiny House Cottages

3 & 5 Bedroom Riverside Cabins
The Stable House Inn

RV Park (with full hookups)
Lodge on Lake Lure

RESORT AMENITIES:
Restaurants, shopping, golf and sports club, 

clay pigeon gun club, equestrian riding simulator, 
winter events & more

PERFECT FOR:
Romantic excursions, family trips,

& business travelers.

Rates starting at $99/Night
Book your getaway at: Tryon.com



4066 PEA RIDGE RD, MILL SPRING, NC 28756   
(828) 863-1000   |  WWW.TRYON.COM
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